

City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

Agenda - Final

Neighborhoods Committee

Chairperson Jan-Michele Lemon Kearney Vice Chair Betsy Sundermann Councilmember Wendell Young Vice-Mayor Christopher Smitherman

Tuesday, October 12, 2021

2:00 PM

Council Chambers, Room 300

SPECIAL MEETING

AGENDA

1. 202102836 ORDINANCE, dated 9/24/2021, submitted by Councilmember Kearney, from

Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, **DECLARING** that Reinhold Drive shall hereby receive the honorary, secondary name of The Lubavitcher Rebbe Way, honoring the life of Rabbi Menachem Mendel Schneerson, known

internationally as The Lubavitcher Rebbe, in recognition of his contributions to the religious, educational, and humanitarian needs of the City of Cincinnati.

Sponsors: Kearney

Attachments: Transmittal

Ordinance

2. 202102837 **ORDINANCE**, dated 9/23/2021, submitted by Councilmember Kearney, from

Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, **DECLARING** that Reading Road at Forest

Avenue hereby receives the honorary, secondary name of Reverend Clarence S. Wallace Way in memory of Reverend Clarence S. Wallace, recognizing his contributions to the City of Cincinnati through his impactful service to the

Avondale community.

Sponsors: Kearney

Attachments: Transmittal

Ordinance

3. 202102885 **ORDINANCE**, dated 9/29/2021, submitted by Councilmember Kearney, from

Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, **DECLARING** that Southern Avenue in Mt. Auburn hereby receive the honorary, secondary name of "Rebecca Nored Avenue," in memory of Mrs. Rebecca Nored and in recognition of her many contributions to

the City of Cincinnati.

Sponsors: Kearney

Attachments: Transmittal

Ordinance

4. 202102886 **ORDINANCE**, dated 9/30/2021, submitted by Vice Mayor Smitherman, from

Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, **DECLARING** that Rockdale Avenue at

Washington Avenue shall hereby receive the honorary, secondary name of Lynwood L. Battle, Jr. Place, in memory of Lynwood L. Battle, in recognition of

his selfless service to the Cincinnati community and his leadership in

promoting diversity, inclusion, and equality.

Sponsors: Smitherman

Attachments: Transmittal - Battle

Ordinance - Battle

ADJOURNMENT